(Rs. 702,901,298.78) as at 31st May 2025 together 
with interest at the rate of Twenty Eight Percent 
(28%) per annum from 01st June, 2025 till payment 
in full. 

(2) 	 In respect of Short Term Loan facility of  
Rs. 50,000,000.00 is a sum of Rupees Eighty Six 
Million Eight Hundred and Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred and Thirty Four and Cents Twenty Five  
(Rs. 86,809,534.25) as at 31st May, 2025  together 
with the interest on Rupees Fifty Million  
(Rs. 50,000,000.00) at Thirty Two Point One Nine  
percent (32.19%) per annum from 01st June, 2025 till 
payment in full.

(3) 	 In respect of Short Term Loan facility of  
Rs. 75,000,000.00 is a sum of Rupees One Hundred 
and Twenty Three Million Five Hundred and Eighty 
Five Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Four and 
cents Ninety Three (Rs.123,585,184.93) as at 31st 
May 2025  together with the interest on Rupees 
Seventy Five Million (Rs.75,000,000.00) at Thirty 
Point Seven Three percent (30.73%) per annum from 
01st June 2025 till payment in full.

(4) 	 In respect of Short Term Loan facility of  
Rs. 50,000,000.00 is a sum of Rupees Eighty Two 
Million Three Hundred and Ninety Thousand One 
Hundred and Twenty Three and Cents Twenty 
Nine (Rs.82,390,123.29) as at 31st May 2025  
together with the interest on Rupees Fifty Million 
(Rs.50,000,000.00) at Thirty Point Seven Three 
percent (30.73%) per annum from 01st June 2025 till 
payment in full.

(5) 	 In respect of Short Term Loan facility of  
Rs. 25,000,000.00 is a sum of Rupees Forty Three 
Million Four Hundred and Four Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Sixty Seven and Cents Twelve 
(Rs.43,404,767.12) as at 31st May 2025  together 
with the interest on Rupees Twenty Five Million 
(Rs.25,000,000.00) at Thirty Two Point One Nine 
percent (32.19%) per annum from 01st June 2025 till 
payment in full.

FIRST SCHEDULE

All that divided and defined allotment of Land marked 
Lot X depicted in Plan No. 4238 dated  27th January 2015 
made by K Kanagasingam, Licensed Surveyor (being a

[...]

up to 14.11.2023 and together with further interest on the 
balance principal amount of Rs. 80,000,000.00 (Rupees 
Eighty Million ) at the rate of Fifteen Decimal Eight Six 
(15.86%) per centum per annum from 15.11.2023 till the 
date of payment on 1st Loan Facility and the sum of  
Rs. 19,697,768.04 (Rupees Nineteen Million Six Hundred 
Ninety Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Eight and 
Cents Four) on account of the principal and interest up to 
14.11.2023 and together with further interest on the balance 
principal amount of Rs. 14,366,156.57 (Rupees Fourteen 
Million Three Hundred Sixty Six Thousand One Hundred 
Fifty Six and Cents Fifty Seven) at the rate of Fifteen 
Decimal Eight Six (15.86%) per centum per annum from 
15.11.2023 till the date of payment on 2nd Loan Facility 
are due from Mr. Wijekoon Mudiyanselage Thilak Padmasiri 
Bandara Wijekoon and Mrs. Ratnasiri Disanayakage Dilani

[...]

Karunarathne of T & H Auction, The auctioneer of No. 50/3, 
Vihara Mawatha, Kolonnawa be authorized and empowered 
to sell by Public auction the property mortgaged to the 
Bank of Ceylon and described in the Schedule hereunder, 

for the recovery of the said sum of Rs. 112,083,156.09 
(One Hundred Twelve Million Eighty Three Thousand One 
Hundred Fifty Six and Cents Nine) on 1st Loan Facility 
and sum of Rs. 19,697,768.04 (Rupees Nineteen Million 
Six Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty 
Eight and Cents Four) on 2nd Loan Facility on the said  on   
Mortgage  Bond   No. 2561  dated  22.03.2019  attested  by 
Dilani  Upeksha Manodara N.P and together with interest 
as aforesaid from 15.11.2023 to date of sale, and costs and 
monies recoverable under Section 26 of the said Bank of